
 MEDFIELD HIGH SCHOOL 
88R South Street, Medfield, Massachusetts 02052 

(508) 359-4367 
FAX (508) 359-2963 

   
 

Office of the Athletic Director, Eric Scott AD and Mike Mason, Asst AD​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Office:  (508) 359-4809​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Fax:     (508) 359-2963 
Email:  escott@email.medfield.net​ /  mmason@email.medfield.net 
MHS/BMS schedules: https://www.arbiterlive.com/School/14340 
 
June 2, 2025 
 
Dear Medfield High School School Parents: 
 

Registration for Medfield High School fall athletics is now open on FamilyID.com.  There is a direct link 
off the Athletics page (under Activities) on the Medfield High School School site.  To complete 
registration, I will also need payment for $250 or $300 (depending on the sport). If paying by check, 
please make it out to “Town of Medfield.” Payment can also be made online with UniPay Gold (link off 
FamilyID page). 
 
There will be an informational meeting on Monday, June 9th at 6pm in the Medfied HS gym.  After a 
brief introduction and overview for the fall athletics, there will be sport-specific meetings run by all the 
varsity coaches.  Student-athletes and a parent(s) are encouraged to attend. 
 
*Medfield High School Sports offered for the 2025 fall season are:  
  

●​ Football 
○​ Coach Ormberg - eormberg@email.medfield.net 

●​ Field Hockey  
○​ Coach Malmquist - lmalmquist@email.medfield.net 

●​ Boys Soccer 
○​ Coach Heim - jheim@email.medfield.net 

●​ Girls Soccer 
○​ Coach Lohan - mlohan@email.medfield.net 

●​ Boys Cross Country 
○​ Coach Kraemer - mkraemer@email.medfield.net 

●​ Girls Cross Country 
○​ Coach Lyon - dlyon@email.medfield.net 

●​ Golf 
○​ Coach McAuliffe - kmcauliffe@email.medfield.net 

●​ Girls Volleyball 
○​ Coach Felicio - arthurfelicio8@gmail.com 

●​ Cheer (Club) 
 

Sincerely, 
Eric A. Scott, Director of Athletics      /  Mike Mason, Assistant AD 
Medfield Public Schools 
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